

1995

# Varnell J. Dobson v. Dorothy Lynene Larson (Dobson) : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

M. Byron Fisher; Fabian & Clendenin; Attorneys for Appellee.

Glen M. Richman; Richman & Richman; Attorneys for Appellant.

---

## Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Varnell J. Dobson v. Dorothy Lynene Larson (Dobson)*, No. 950106 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca1/6451](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6451)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

JURISDICTION . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES FOR RESPONSE AND STANDARDS OF REVIEW . . .	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS . . . . .	2
Issue of attorney's fees . . . . .	2
Issue of Income . . . . .	3
Issue of Appellee's Employment . . . . .	3
Issue of Appellant's Wife's Income . . . . .	4
Issue of Motion for New Trial . . . . .	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	5
ARGUMENT . . . . .	5
I. <u>Whether The Award of Attorney's Fees Was Based Upon Proper Evidence</u> . . . . .	5
II. <u>Whether The Findings As to Appellant's Income Are Appropriate.</u> . . . . .	6
III. <u>Whether The Parties Anticipated Appellee's Employment</u> . . . . .	7
IV. <u>Whether Appellee Should Continue To Receive Alimony</u> . . . . .	8
V. <u>Whether Appellant's Wife's Income Was Properly Considered</u> . . . . .	8
VI. <u>Whether Appellant Has The Ability To Pay Alimony</u> . . . . .	9
VII. <u>Award Of Attorney's Fees On Appeal</u> . . . . .	10
CONCLUSION . . . . .	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Auerbach v. Auerbach*, 571 P.2d 1349 (Utah, 1977) . . . . . 6

*Bell v. Bell*, 810 P.2d 489 (Utah App. 1991) . . . . . 8

*Campbell v. Campbell*, 896 P.2d 635 (Utah App. 1995) . . . . . 6

*Cox v. Cox*, 877 P.2d 1262 (Utah, 1994) . . . . . 8

*Crompton v. Crompton*, 888 P.2d 686 (Utah App. 1994) . . . . . 10

*Larsen v. Larsen*, 888 P.2d 719 (Utah App. 1994) . . . . . 8, 10

*Moore v. Moore*, 872 P.2d 1054 (Utah App. 1994) . . . . . 7, 8

*Naranjo v. Naranjo*, 75 P.2d 1144, 1147 (Utah App. 1988) . . . . . 8

*Udy v. Udy*, 893 P.2d 1097 (Utah App. 1995) . . . . . 8

*Wells v. Wells*, 871 P.2d 36 (Utah App. 1994) . . . . . 8

**Statutes**

Utah Code Ann. 1953 30-3-3 . . . . . 10

**Rules**

Rules of Civ. Proc. Rule 52(a) . . . . . 6
